

Date of Issuance:	Effective Date:
Owner: City of Bay St. Louis	Owner's Contract No.: NA
Contractor: Warren Paving	Contractor's Project No.: NA
Engineer: Chiniche Engineering & Surveying	Engineer's Project No.: 15-007-007
Project: Hurricane Ida Road Repairs Improved Project	Contract Name: Hurricane Ida Road Repairs Improved Project

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: This change orders adds additional roads to be paved and repaired to the project. The roads included are; George St., State St., Reserve St. Washington, Central Ave., Dunbar Ave. Minnesota St., Montana St., Idaho St., and 11th St. Quantities for Change Order are estimated and included in the attachment.

Attachments: Quantity Summary by Road

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[note changes in Milestones if applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>2,797,490.00</u>	Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>120</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>150</u> days days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> : \$ <u>N/A</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u> </u> to No. <u> </u> : Substantial Completion: <u>N/A</u> Ready for Final Payment: <u>N/A</u> days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>2,797,490.00</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>120</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>150</u> days days or dates
Increase of this Change Order: \$ <u>537,607.50</u>	Increase of this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>30</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>30</u> days days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>3,335,097.50</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>150</u> days Ready for Final Payment: <u>180</u> days days or dates

RECOMMENDED:		ACCEPTED:		ACCEPTED:	
By: <u>Jason Chiniche, P.E.</u>	By: _____	By: _____	By: _____	By: _____	By: _____
Engineer (if required)	Owner (Authorized)		Contractor (Authorized Signature)		
Title: <u>Project Engineer</u>	Title: _____		Title: _____		
Date: <u>July 16, 2026</u>	Date: _____		Date: _____		

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____ Date: _____
Title: _____

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
400 Block St George St	1,370.00	14.00	2,131.11		Milling	-	-	
400 Block St George St	1,370.00	17.00	2,587.78		1.5" Overlay	213.49	246.00	

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	246.00	\$ 33,333.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	-	\$ -
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	2,132.00	\$ 17,056.00
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 52,389.00

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
400 Block State St	-	-	-		Leveling	45.00		
400 Block State St	1,250.00	12.00	1,666.67		1.5" Overlay	93.33	108.00	

Base Repairs Option with (Milling @ 6", 19mm 6")

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Reserve St	1,500.00	19.00	3,166.67		1.5" Overlay	261.25	301.00	
	48.00	13.00		69.33	Base Repair	22.88		27.00
	61.00	15.00		101.67	Base Repair	33.55		39.00
	47.00	18.00		94.00	Base Repair	31.02		36.00
	72.00	18.00		144.00	Base Repair	47.52		55.00
	36.00	9.00		36.00	Base Repair	11.88		14.00
	17.00	18.00		34.00	Base Repair	11.22		13.00
	13.00	9.00		13.00	Base Repair	4.29		5.00
	62.00	18.00		124.00	Base Repair	40.92		48.00

Base Repairs Option with (Milling @ 6", 19mm 6")

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	301.00	\$ 40,785.50
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	237.00	\$ 48,585.00
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	616.00	\$ 4,928.00
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 96,298.50

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Third St at main drain by Church	300.00	18.00	600.00		1" leveling	33.00		
Third St at main drain by Church	300.00	18.00	600.00		1.5" Overlay	49.50	57.00	
Third St Ramoneda to Bay Oaks	1,500.00	18.50	3,083.33		1" leveling	195.02		
Third St Ramoneda to Bay Oaks	1,500.00	18.50	3,083.33		1.5" Overlay	254.38	293.00	

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	350.00	\$ 47,425.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	195.00	\$ 26,422.50
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	-	\$ -
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	-	\$ -
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	2.00	\$ 2,000.00
					Total	\$ 77,847.50

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Washington (Chapman to Bridge)	1,650.00	18.50	3,391.67		1.5" Overlay	279.81	322.00	

Base Repairs Option with (Milling @ 6", 19mm 6")

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	322.00	\$ 43,631.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	-	\$ -
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	-	\$ -
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 45,631.00

02500 E Base Repair (per plans @ 6")

02500 B ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt02500 C ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling02500 A ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement02500 K Milling

01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic
---------	------------------------

01500 A Mobilization

Total	\$ 45,631.00
--------------	---------------------

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Central Ave (Hwy 603 to Nile St)	185.00	21.50	441.94		1.5" Overlay	36.46	42.00	

Base Repairs Option with (Milling @ 6", 19mm 6")

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	42.00	\$ 5,691.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	-	\$ -
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	-	\$ -
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 7,691.00

02500 E Base Repair (per plans @ 6")

02500 B ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt02500 C ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling02500 A ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement02500 K Milling01510 A Maintenance of Traffic01500 A Mobilization

Total	\$	7,691.00
--------------	-----------	-----------------

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Dunbar Ave at Felicity St	320.00	26.00	924.44		1.5" Overlay	76.27	88.00	

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	88.00	\$ 11,924.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	-	\$ -
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	-	\$ -
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 13,924.00

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair SY	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Minnesota St	600.00	16.00	1,066.67		2" overlay	119.47	138.00	
	33.00	20.00		73.33	Base Repair	24.20		28.00
	2.00	15.00		3.33	Base Repair	1.10		2.00
	12.00	25.00		33.33	Base Repair	11.00		13.00
	59.00	16.00		104.89	Base Repair	34.61		40.00
	10.00	6.00		6.67	Base Repair	2.20		3.00
	30.00	12.00		40.00	Base Repair	13.20		16.00
	78.00	17.00		147.33	Base Repair	48.62		56.00
	127.00	17.00		239.89	Base Repair	79.16		92.00
	25.00	17.00		47.22	Base Repair	15.58		18.00

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	138.00	\$ 18,699.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	268.00	\$ 54,940.00
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	696.00	\$ 5,568.00
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 81,207.00

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
Idaho	160.00	16.00	284.44		3" Overlay	46.93	54.00	

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	54.00	\$ 7,317.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	-	\$ -
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	-	\$ -
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 9,317.00

Location	L	W	SY	Base Repair	Paving	Tons	9.5mm Plus 15%	19mm Plus 15%
11th St west of Bayou View Dr W	320.00	16.00	568.89		2" overlay	63.72	74.00	
	320.00	16.00		568.89	Base Repair	187.73		216.00

Base Repairs Option with (Milling @ 6", 19mm 6")

Pay Item	Description	Plan Qty	Unit	Unit Bid	QTY	Total
02500 G	Demolition of Pavement, all types and thickness	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	-	\$ -
02500 E	Base Repair (per plans @ 6")	2,446.44	S.Y.	\$ 31.00	-	\$ -
02500 B	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt	1,704.00	TON	\$ 135.50	74.00	\$ 10,027.00
02500 C	ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling	248.00	TON	\$ 135.50	-	\$ -
02500 A	ST, 19-mm mixture, Asphalt Pavement	938.00	TON	\$ 205.00	216.00	\$ 44,280.00
02500 K	Milling	2,131.00	SY	\$ 8.00	569.00	\$ 4,552.00
01510 A	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
01500 A	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
					Total	\$ 60,859.00